Omnibus Poll
July 16 - 17,2013

1.

Have you heard about the alleged link between vaccinations and autism in children?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 68% 69% 66% 57% 71% 69% 74% 58% 73% 74% 70% 41%
No 24% 24% 23% 30% 21% 26% 17% 29% 20% 21% 22% 38%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 14% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7% 5% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (165) (291) (375) (169) (334) (432) (234) (910) (90)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 68% 74% 51% 47% 68% 52% 71% 80% 91% 70% 67% 63% 76%
No 24% 19% 34% 41% 18% 39% 20% 13% 7% 20% 25% 28% 18%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 12% 15% 9% 9% 7% 2% 10% 8% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (112) (100) (46) (337) (348) (180) (89) (150) (186) (398) (266)
Parent of a Child under 18
Total Yes No
Yes 68% 73% 66%
No 24% 20% 25%
Not sure 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (275) (725)
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2.

Do you think that vaccinations can cause autism?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 11% 7% 11% 14% 9% 12% 14%

No 43% 44% 42% 50% 48% 35% 42% 43% 44% 41% 44% 36%

Not sure 45% 45% 45% 33% 40% 54% 51% 45% 42% 50% 45% 50%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (165) (291) (375) (169) (334) (432) (234) (910) (90)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 12% 10% 23% 15% 11% 15% 14% 6% 7% 16% 11% 14% 7%
No 43% 47% 22% 39% 34% 34% 42% 56% 66% 49% 43% 37% 48%
Not sure 45% 43% 56% 47% 55% 51% 44% 38% 27% 36% 46% 49% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (112) (100) (46) (337) (348) (180) (89) (150) (186) (398) (266)
Parent of a Child under 18
Total Yes No

Yes 12% 14% 11%

No 43% 49% 41%

Not sure 45% 37% 48%

Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (275) (725)
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3.

Do you think that public schools should require all students to have been fully vaccinated?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 66% 67% 65% 58% 63% 72% 70% 73% 60% 67% 69% 40%

No 14% 16% 13% 18% 17% 10% 15% 9% 20% 12% 13% 24%

Not sure 19% 17% 22% 23% 21% 18% 16% 18% 19% 21% 18% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (165) (291) (375) (169) (334) (432) (234) (910) (90)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 66% 67% 63% 68% 44% 67% 66% 70% 84% 69% 58% 70% 65%
No 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 17% 14% 11% 11% 13% 15% 16%
Not sure 19% 19% 24% 17% 42% 20% 17% 17% 6% 20% 28% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (112) (100) (46) (337) (348) (180) (89) (150) (186) (398) (266)
Parent of a Child under 18
Total Yes No

Yes 66% 66% 67%

No 14% 15% 14%

Not sure 19% 19% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (275) (725)
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4.
Jenny McCarthy, an actress and former model, is also known for being a prominent anti-vaccine activist. Do you think that it is appropriate for ABC to hire her as a

permanent commentator on 'The View’?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 41% 44% 37% 32% 53% 40% 34% 41% 44% 33% 41% 36%
No 29% 29% 29% 34% 21% 29% 35% 26% 27% 37% 30% 24%
Not sure 30% 27% 34% 34% 26% 31% 31% 33% 28% 29% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (472) (528) (165) (291) (375) (169) (334) (432) (234) (910) (90)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 41% 39% 52% 39% 32% 43% 40% 43% 39% 40% 43% 40% 40%
No 29% 32% 15% 26% 22% 27% 28% 37% 33% 33% 31% 28% 26%
Not sure 30% 29% 34% 35% 47% 31% 32% 20% 28% 27% 26% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (788) (112) (100) (46) (337) (348) (180) (89) (150) (186) (398) (266)
Parent of a Child under 18
Total Yes No
Yes 41% 43% 40%
No 29% 28% 29%
Not sure 30% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (275) (725)




